Sport Pay to Participate (PTP) Guideline Sheet Fall – Winter – Spring

In 2011 the Green Board of Education approved a Pay to Participate fee for all high school and middle school athletes in the Green Local School System.

- PTP fee structure: \$75.00 per high school sport \$50.00 per middle school sport No family cap
- PTP fee payments should always be attached to the Pay to Participate Registration Form and may be made using the following methods:
 - o Online payments are accepted at www.greenlocalschools.org through payschools (No PTP registration form needed)
 - o Payments may be made in person at Green Middle School in the main office with Linda McGough and at Green High School in the main office with Kimberly Hastings.
 - o Payments may be mailed with the PTP registration form to:
 - Stacy Messner, Green High School Athletic Department, PO Box 218, Green, Ohio 44232
 - Linda McGough, Green Middle School, PO Box 218, Green, Ohio 44232
- PTP fee checks should be made out to: Green Local Schools
- PTP fees for two or more high school athletes or two or more middle school athletes may be included on one check as long as the athletes are participating in the same school and a completed PTP registration form is completed for ALL athletes.
- Payment deadlines
 - o Fall August 18th, 2023
 - o Winter December 1rd, 2023
 - o Spring March 8th, 2024
- Parents with students trying out for teams that will be making cuts due to participant limitations should wait until after tryouts before making any PTP payment.
- Pay to participate refunds will not be given under any circumstances.
- Payment of the PTP fee does not guarantee playing time for any athlete for any sport at any level.

Please direct all Pay to Participate questions to the Green Athletic Department (330-896-7540).

GREEN LOCAL SCHOOLS PAY TO PARTICIPATE FORM

Fall Sports 2023

Return this form with payment by Friday, August 18th, 2023. If payment is not made by this date the student is ineligible.

High School Fee	\$75.00	Middle School Fee \$50.00	
STUDENT'S NAME			
STUDENT ID NUMBER		GRADE	
Please check the ac	ctivity that the ath	lete will be participating in.	
HIGH SCHOOL		MIDDLE SCHOOL	
Cheerleading		Cheerleading	
Boy's Cross C	Country	Boy's Cross Country	
Girl's Cross Country		Girl's Cross Country	
V/JV Football		Football	
9 th grade Football		Volleyball 7 th grade	
Boy's Golf		Volleyball 8 th grade	
Girl's Golf			
Boy's Soccer		Free/ Reduced Lunch Application	
Girl's Soccer		has been filed.	
Girl's Tennis			
V/JV Volleyba	all		
9 th grade Volle	eyball		
Make checks payab	ole to Green Local	Schools.	
PARENTS: PLEASE	E READ AND SIG	N BELOW -	
Athletic Departmen	it regarding the ru Program. I agree t	h by the Green Board of Education and the Green ales and regulations of the Green Local Schools' o abide by these regulations and to allow my rogram.	
	he PTP fee does n	not be given under any circumstances. ot guarantee playing time for any athlete for any	
PARENT'S SIGNATU	URE	DATE	
PARENT'S NAME (p	olease print)		
FMAIL ADDRESS			

Winter Sports 2023-2024

Return this form with payment by Friday, December 1^{nd} , 2023. If payment is not made by this date the student is ineligible.

High School Fee \$	75.00	Middle School Fee	\$50.00
STUDENT'S NAME			
STUDENT ID NUMBER		GRADE	
Please check the activit	y that the athlete wi	ll be participating in.	
HIGH SCHOOL		MIDDLE SCHOOL	
Boy's V/JV Basketball		Boy's 7 th grade Basketball	
Boy's 9 th grade Basketball		Boy's 8 th grade Basketball	
Girl's V/JV Basketball		Girl's 7 th grade Basketball	
Girl's 9 th grade Basketball		Girl's 8 th grade Basketball	
Boy's Bowling		Cheerleading 7 th grade*	
Girl's Bowling		Cheerleading 8 th grade*	
Cheerleading Basketball*		Wrestling	
Cheerleading 9 th g	grade*		
Dance Team		*No fee needed if payment was	
Gymnastics		made for Football season cheer.	
Boy's Swimming			
Girl's Swimming			
Wrestling			
Make checks payable to	Green Local School	ls.	
PARENTS: PLEASE RE	AD AND SIGN BELO	OW –	
I have read the guidelin Athletic Department res Pay to Participate Progr son/daughter to partici	garding the rules and am. I agree to abide	d regulations of the Gre by these regulations a	en Local Schools'
	TP fee does not guar	given under any circur rantee playing time for a	
PARENT'S SIGNATURE		DAT	E
PARENT'S NAME (pleas	e print)		

EMAIL ADDRESS _____

GREEN LOCAL SCHOOLS PAY TO PARTICIPATE FORM

Spring Sports 2024

Return this form with payment by Friday, March 8, 2024. If payment is not made by this date the student is ineligible.

High School Fee	\$75.00	Middle School Fee	\$50.00
STUDENT'S NAME			
STUDENT ID NUME	3ER	GRADE	
Please check the ac	tivity that the at	hlete will be participating in.	
HIGH SCHOOL		MIDDLE SCHOOL	
V/JV Basebal	1	Boy's Track	
9 th grade Base	eball	Girl's Track	
Boy's Track			
Girl's Track			
Girl's Lacross	e		
Boy's Lacross	e		
V/JV Softball			
Boy's Tennis			
Make checks payab	le to Green Loca	l Schools.	
PARENTS: PLEASE	E READ AND SIG	3N BELOW -	
Athletic Departmen	t regarding the r rogram. I agree	th by the Green Board of Educaules and regulations of the Greeto abide by these regulations are program.	en Local Schools'
	he PTP fee does 1	l not be given under any circun not guarantee playing time for a	
PARENT'S SIGNATU	JRE	DAT	Ε
PARENT'S NAME (p	lease print)		

EMAIL ADDRESS _____